
Competitions

1 Oestersund, Women 7.5km Sprint 28 NOV 2021
2 Oestersund, Women 7.5km Sprint 2 DEC 2021
3 Hochfilzen, Women 7.5km Sprint 10 DEC 2021
4 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 7.5km Sprint 16 DEC 2021
5 Oberhof, Women 7.5km Sprint 7 JAN 2022

6 Ruhpolding, Women 7.5km Sprint 12 JAN 2022
7 Kontiolahti, Women 7.5km Sprint 5 MAR 2022
8 Otepaeae, Women 7.5km Sprint 11 MAR 2022
9 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 7.5km Sprint 17 MAR 2022

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ROEISELAND Marte Olsbu NOR 245 3/48 12/29 3/48 1/60 1/60
2 SOLA Hanna BLR 238 5/40 3/48 1/60 7/36 2/54
3 ALIMBEKAVA Dzinara BLR 201 4/43 4/43 8/34 6/38 4/43
4 OEBERG Hanna SWE 193 1/60 11/30 5/40 10/31 9/32
5 OEBERG Elvira SWE 186 8/34 2/54 17/24 3/48 15/26
6 HAUSER Lisa Theresa AUT 161 21/20 1/60 26/15 4/43 18/23
7 BESCOND Anais FRA 160 13/28 14/27 14/27 2/54 17/24
8 CHEVALIER-BOUCHET Anais FRA 146 2/54 6/38 60 25/16 6/38
9 BRAISAZ-BOUCHET Justine FRA 133 6/38 17/24 2/54 31/10 34/7

10 HERRMANN Denise GER 118 25/16 9/32 13/28 14/27 26/15
11 REZTSOVA Kristina RUS 117 33/8 27/14 22/19 5/40 7/36
12 PERSSON Linn SWE 115 9/32 7/36 28/13 8/34 53
13 WIERER Dorothea ITA 104 23/18 16/25 33/8 19/22 10/31
14 LIEN Ida NOR 103 10/31 28/13 4/43 34/7 32/9
15 BRORSSON Mona SWE 102 18/23 22/19 11/30 30/11 22/19
16 DAVIDOVA Marketa CZE 100 15/26 18/23 20/21 62 11/30
17 PREUSS Franziska GER 99 7/36 5/40 18/23 DNS
18 ECKHOFF Tiril NOR 90 28/13 32/9 6/38 11/30
19 SIMON Julia FRA 88 35/6 48 66 13/28 2/54
20 VOIGT Vanessa GER 86 38/3 10/31 27/14 32/9 12/29
21 VITTOZZI Lisa ITA 85 43 13/28 7/36 20/21 49
22 MAGNUSSON Anna SWE 80 20/21 40/1 12/29 12/29 61
23 TANDREVOLD Ingrid Landmark NOR 79 27/14 35/6 53 22/19 5/40
24 JISLOVA Jessica CZE 78 18/23 34/7 40/1 15/26 20/21
25 EDER Mari FIN 75 32/9 50 57 9/32 8/34
26 DZHIMA Yuliia UKR 69 50 19/22 15/26 40/1 21/20
27 CHEVALIER Chloe FRA 68 56 8/34 25/16 64 23/18
28 NILSSON Stina SWE 65 55 16/25 28/13 14/27
29 NIGMATULLINA Uliana RUS 65 17/24 29/12 30/11 23/18 82
30 BENDIKA Baiba LAT 62 14/27 104 9/32 78 38/3
31 HINZ Vanessa GER 61 60 53 10/31 27/14 25/16
32 KAZAKEVICH Irina RUS 57 79 45 19/22 17/24 30/11
33 BILOSIUK Olena UKR 57 24/17 66 24/17 18/23
34 LIE Lotte BEL 55 22/19 30/11 46 16/25 44
35 HAECKI Lena SUI 52 53 15/26 31/10 25/16
36 MIRONOVA Svetlana RUS 52 94 20/21 38/3 21/20 33/8
37 VASNETCOVA Valeriia RUS 49 26/15 63 45 24/17 24/17
38 EGAN Clare USA 44 12/29 26/15 76 46
39 LESHCHANKA Iryna BLR 42 65 24/17 44 55 16/25
40 PUSKARCIKOVA Eva CZE 30 11/30 58 49 61 55
41 SEMERENKO Valentina UKR 28 99 60 13/28

2021/2022 SEASON

WOMEN'S WORLD CUP SPRINT SCORE
9 COMPETITIONS SCORED AS OF 7 JAN 2022

BT2122SWRLCP__SWSP REPORT GENERATED ONLINE 7 JAN 2022 15:42 CET Page 1 / 2



Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

42 WEIDEL Anna GER 25 16/25 DNS 59 DNF
43 TOMINGAS Tuuli EST 24 37/4 21/20 54 103 43
44 ZUK Kamila POL 22 101 41 86 69 19/22
45 BLASHKO Darya UKR 22 49 68 29/12 31/10
46 FIALKOVA Paulina SVK 21 82 100 34/7 86 27/14
47 COLOMBO Caroline FRA 20 70 21/20 93
48 TODOROVA Milena BUL 18 41 23/18 61 52 45
49 AVVAKUMOVA Ekaterina KOR 18 62 64 23/18 84 58
50 ZDOUC Dunja AUT 18 31/10 33/8 90 70
51 HETTICH Janina GER 17 40/1 25/16 55 79 56
52 KNOTTEN Karoline Offigstad NOR 17 30/11 36/5 58 40/1
53 KRUCHINKINA Elena BLR 15 58 42 85 32/9 35/6
54 DUNKLEE Susan USA 13 85 93 67 28/13
55 CHARVATOVA Lucie CZE 13 54 69 32/9 37/4 76
56 BASERGA Amy SUI 13 34/7 71 79 35/6 48
57 MINKKINEN Suvi FIN 12 81 79 29/12 42 57
58 VINKLARKOVA Tereza CZE 12 29/12 54 52 95
59 TANG Jialin CHN 12 66 105 88 29/12
60 HOJNISZ-STAREGA Monika POL 12 49 67 35/6 35/6 47
61 KALKENBERG Emilie Aagheim NOR 10 95 31/10 41 62
62 IRWIN Deedra USA 8 46 38/3 36/5 76
63 KLEMENCIC Polona SLO 8 87 90 59 38/3 36/5
64 STREMOUS Alina MDA 6 67 47 51 39/2 37/4
65 RIEDER Christina AUT 5 36/5 78 90 90
66 CHU Yuanmeng CHN 5 38/3 57 39/2 45 59
67 HILDEBRAND Franziska GER 4 37/4 46
68 MAEDA Sari JPN 4 90 37/4 97 72 66
69 BEAUDRY Sarah CAN 2 63 39/2 107 73 103
70 BOTET Paula FRA 2 39/2
71 TACHIZAKI Fuyuko JPN 1 86 87 50 40/1 72
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Competitions

1 Oestersund, Men 10km Sprint 28 NOV 2021
2 Oestersund, Men 10km Sprint 2 DEC 2021
3 Hochfilzen, Men 10km Sprint 10 DEC 2021
4 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Men 10km Sprint 17 DEC 2021
5 Oberhof, Men 10km Sprint 7 JAN 2022

6 Ruhpolding, Men 10km Sprint 13 JAN 2022
7 Kontiolahti, Men 10km Sprint 5 MAR 2022
8 Otepaeae, Men 10km Sprint 10 MAR 2022
9 Oslo Holmenkollen, Men 10km Sprint 18 MAR 2022

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 JACQUELIN Emilien FRA 225 4/43 2/54 6/38 7/36 2/54
2 SAMUELSSON Sebastian SWE 206 1/60 1/60 14/27 9/32 14/27
3 LOGINOV Alexandr RUS 191 10/31 13/28 4/43 12/29 1/60
4 CHRISTIANSEN Vetle Sjaastad NOR 178 2/54 5/40 16/25 8/34 16/25
5 FILLON MAILLET Quentin FRA 168 32/9 3/48 7/36 4/43 9/32
6 BOE Johannes Thingnes NOR 165 3/48 9/32 29/12 1/60 28/13
7 BOE Tarjei NOR 165 12/29 8/34 5/40 15/26 7/36
8 LATYPOV Eduard RUS 158 11/30 4/43 10/31 2/54
9 KUEHN Johannes GER 152 12/29 1/60 21/20 4/43

10 LAEGREID Sturla Holm NOR 151 37/4 6/38 20/21 5/40 3/48
11 ANDERSEN Filip Fjeld NOR 115 9/32 37/4 3/48 10/31
12 SMOLSKI Anton BLR 108 19/22 45 3/48 6/38 46
13 DESTHIEUX Simon FRA 103 5/40 23/18 24/17 13/28 47
14 NAWRATH Philipp GER 100 6/38 38/3 8/34 16/25 51
15 CLAUDE Fabien FRA 99 6/38 25/16 15/26 40/1 23/18
16 WEGER Benjamin SUI 98 15/26 10/31 13/28 28/13
17 BORMOLINI Thomas ITA 91 26/15 32/9 26/15 17/24 13/28
18 PONSILUOMA Martin SWE 84 79 11/30 2/54 71 57
19 REES Roman GER 83 65 18/23 21/20 47 5/40
20 BAKKEN Sivert Guttorm NOR 77 8/34 19/22 36/5 49 25/16
21 SEROKHVOSTOV Daniil RUS 75 23/18 74 63 18/23 8/34
22 GUIGONNAT Antonin FRA 75 14/27 20/21 33/8 22/19 86
23 SEPPALA Tero FIN 75 16/25 16/25 29/12 32/9 37/4
24 DOLL Benedikt GER 70 18/23 14/27 60 24/17 38/3
25 LAZOUSKI Dzmitry BLR 68 77 50 9/32 19/22 27/14
26 STROLIA Vytautas LTU 68 39/2 17/24 12/29 38/3 31/10
27 HORN Philipp GER 66 17/24 30/11 22/19 29/12
28 HOFER Lukas ITA 65 45 7/36 23/18 30/11
29 PIDRUCHNYI Dmytro UKR 61 21/20 23/18 18/23 44
30 KHALILI Said Karimulla RUS 54 43 33/8 25/16 11/30 45
31 FAK Jakov SLO 51 13/28 60 68 DNS 18/23
32 HIIDENSALO Olli FIN 50 53 63 11/30 70 21/20
33 LESSER Erik GER 48 44 48 34/7 26/15 15/26
34 DUDCHENKO Anton UKR 46 24/17 44 27/14 26/15
35 LAPSHIN Timofei KOR 43 29/12 85 69 10/31
36 EDER Simon AUT 43 20/21 27/14 40/1 34/7 55
37 LEITNER Felix AUT 43 31/10 35/6 32/9 23/18 50
38 NELIN Jesper SWE 42 30/11 31/10 20/21 48
39 POVARNITSYN Alexander RUS 41 28/13 54 14/27 40/1
40 KRCMAR Michal CZE 39 63 15/26 39/2 48 30/11
41 BABIKOV Anton RUS 38 6/38
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Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

42 CLAUDE Florent BEL 34 62 37/4 42 56 11/30
43 BROWN Jake USA 30 25/16 34/7 49 52 34/7
44 CHENG Fangming CHN 29 96 57 74 12/29
45 YALIOTNAU Raman BLR 28 71 19/22 37/4 39/2
46 ILIEV Vladimir BUL 28 34/7 29/12 83 61 32/9
47 GOW Christian CAN 27 22/19 66 38/3 36/5
48 ZAHKNA Rene EST 24 68 79 85 62 17/24
49 PRYMA Artem UKR 24 76 17/24 66
50 GOW Scott CAN 23 38/3 21/20 51 80
51 SCHOMMER Paul USA 23 41 52 110 35/6 24/17
52 TSYMBAL Bogdan UKR 22 52 93 89 19/22
53 GIACOMEL Tommaso ITA 22 42 25/16 41 74 35/6
54 DOHERTY Sean USA 21 55 59 55 41 20/21
55 STALDER Sebastian SUI 19 56 22/19 DNS 106 101
56 FRATZSCHER Lucas GER 19 22/19
57 TOMSHIN Vasilii RUS 18 39/2 47 25/16
58 WINDISCH Dominik ITA 18 69 55 31/10 33/8
59 BURNOTTE Jules CAN 15 28/13 69 97 39/2 75
60 STVRTECKY Jakub CZE 14 27/14 43 72 65 42
61 LABASTAU Mikita BLR 14 89 27/14 56
62 GUZIK Grzegorz POL 13 114 107 28/13 95 77
63 BURKHALTER Joscha SUI 12 111 110 29/12
64 RUNNALLS Adam CAN 10 72 49 31/10 63
65 DOVZAN Miha SLO 8 33/8 50 57 58 64
66 JAEGER Martin SUI 8 33/8
67 DALE Johannes NOR 7 35/6 40/1
68 BAUER Klemen SLO 6 66 87 35/6 90 43
69 LANGER Thierry BEL 5 81 36/5 61 60
70 CRNKOVIC Kresimir CRO 5 36/5 96 108 66
71 VACLAVIK Adam CZE 5 104 68 71 82 36/5
72 WRIGHT Campbell NZL 1 40/1 92 106 53 106
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Competitions

1 Oestersund, Women 10km Pursuit 4 DEC 2021
2 Hochfilzen, Women 10km Pursuit 12 DEC 2021
3 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 10km Pursuit 18 DEC 2021
4 Oberhof, Women 10km Pursuit 9 JAN 2022

5 Ruhpolding, Women 10km Pursuit 16 JAN 2022
6 Kontiolahti, Women 10km Pursuit 6 MAR 2022
7 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 10km Pursuit 19 MAR 2022

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ROEISELAND Marte Olsbu NOR 223 1/60 1/60 4/43 1/60
2 OEBERG Elvira SWE 180 7/36 3/48 1/60 7/36
3 OEBERG Hanna SWE 180 6/38 5/40 3/48 2/54
4 ALIMBEKAVA Dzinara BLR 152 10/31 4/43 11/30 3/48
5 HAUSER Lisa Theresa AUT 135 4/43 23/18 7/36 6/38
6 CHEVALIER-BOUCHET Anais FRA 134 3/48 22/19 14/27 5/40
7 BESCOND Anais FRA 119 2/54 32/9 6/38 23/18
8 SIMON Julia FRA 113 25/16 2/54 4/43
9 TANDREVOLD Ingrid Landmark NOR 103 15/26 15/26 22/19 9/32

10 SOLA Hanna BLR 101 11/30 2/54 24/17 DNS
11 REZTSOVA Kristina RUS 98 31/10 12/29 9/32 14/27
12 DAVIDOVA Marketa CZE 97 16/25 6/38 8/34
13 WIERER Dorothea ITA 95 13/28 31/10 10/31 15/26
14 VOIGT Vanessa GER 95 27/14 11/30 19/22 12/29
15 BRAISAZ-BOUCHET Justine FRA 91 12/29 14/27 17/24 30/11
16 LIE Lotte BEL 75 19/22 25/16 13/28 32/9
17 KAZAKEVICH Irina RUS 74 32/9 9/32 28/13 21/20
18 HERRMANN Denise GER 73 8/34 7/36 38/3 41
19 MIRONOVA Svetlana RUS 72 24/17 34/7 8/34 27/14
20 BRORSSON Mona SWE 72 18/23 33/8 31/10 10/31
21 HINZ Vanessa GER 70 45 8/34 15/26 31/10
22 JISLOVA Jessica CZE 66 22/19 29/12 12/29 35/6
23 NIGMATULLINA Uliana RUS 63 17/24 17/24 26/15
24 VITTOZZI Lisa ITA 61 20/21 42 5/40 DNS
25 HAECKI Lena SUI 46 9/32 27/14 42
26 MAGNUSSON Anna SWE 45 42 19/22 18/23
27 BILOSIUK Olena UKR 44 13/28 25/16
28 PREUSS Franziska GER 43 5/40 38/3
29 VASNETCOVA Valeriia RUS 43 28/13 47 11/30
30 PERSSON Linn SWE 41 26/15 18/23 DNS 38/3
31 HILDEBRAND Franziska GER 41 21/20 20/21
32 MINKKINEN Suvi FIN 41 24/17 29/12 29/12
33 BLASHKO Darya UKR 40 DNS 20/21 22/19
34 HOJNISZ-STAREGA Monika POL 39 30/11 DNF 13/28
35 STREMOUS Alina MDA 39 48 45 27/14 16/25
36 NILSSON Stina SWE 38 10/31 34/7 44
37 ECKHOFF Tiril NOR 38 28/13 16/25 DNS
38 CHEVALIER Chloe FRA 37 33/8 36/5 17/24
39 DZHIMA Yuliia UKR 32 14/27 49 DNF 36/5
40 CHU Yuanmeng CHN 32 40/1 DNS 23/18 28/13
41 HETTICH Janina GER 27 29/12 26/15 48
42 FIALKOVA Ivona SVK 25 16/25 43
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Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

43 LESHCHANKA Iryna BLR 25 39/2 48 DNS 18/23
44 EDER Mari FIN 25 35/6 55 39/2 24/17
45 LIEN Ida NOR 22 53 DNS 43 19/22
46 FIALKOVA Paulina SVK 21 20/21 47
47 KALKENBERG Emilie Aagheim NOR 20 21/20 47
48 TACHIZAKI Fuyuko JPN 20 52 21/20
49 MAEDA Sari JPN 18 23/18
50 MENG Fanqi CHN 16 25/16
51 KLIMINA Darya KAZ 15 26/15
52 EGAN Clare USA 11 46 30/11
53 GASPARIN Aita SUI 11 30/11
54 KRUCHINKINA Elena BLR 9 51 32/9 49
55 SEMERENKO Valentina UKR 8 55 33/8
56 BANKES Megan CAN 8 33/8
57 BENDIKA Baiba LAT 8 37/4 37/4
58 TODOROVA Milena BUL 7 DNS 45 34/7
59 MOSER Nadia CAN 7 34/7
60 TOMINGAS Tuuli EST 6 47 35/6 42
61 BASERGA Amy SUI 6 35/6 46
62 USHKINA Natalia ROU 5 36/5
62 KUKLINA Larisa RUS 5 36/5
64 KNOTTEN Karoline Offigstad NOR 5 38/3 39/2 54
65 LUNDER Emma CAN 4 37/4 41
66 ERDAL Karoline NOR 4 37/4
67 BOTET Paula FRA 2 39/2
68 PILCHUK Alina BLR 1 40/1
68 SANFILIPPO Federica ITA 1 40/1
68 AVVAKUMOVA Ekaterina KOR 1 40/1 DNS
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Competitions

1 Oestersund, Men 12.5km Pursuit 5 DEC 2021
2 Hochfilzen, Men 12.5km Pursuit 11 DEC 2021
3 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Men 12.5km Pursuit 18 DEC 2021
4 Oberhof, Men 12.5km Pursuit 9 JAN 2022

5 Ruhpolding, Men 12.5km Pursuit 16 JAN 2022
6 Kontiolahti, Men 12.5km Pursuit 6 MAR 2022
7 Oslo Holmenkollen, Men 12.5km Pursuit 19 MAR 2022

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 FILLON MAILLET Quentin FRA 205 16/25 1/60 1/60 1/60
2 SAMUELSSON Sebastian SWE 186 2/54 3/48 11/30 2/54
3 JACQUELIN Emilien FRA 158 3/48 2/54 9/32 17/24
4 CHRISTIANSEN Vetle Sjaastad NOR 137 1/60 19/22 3/48 34/7
5 BOE Tarjei NOR 137 28/13 5/40 7/36 3/48
6 BOE Johannes Thingnes NOR 117 8/34 18/23 5/40 21/20
7 LATYPOV Eduard RUS 113 11/30 12/29 2/54
8 LAEGREID Sturla Holm NOR 113 DNS 9/32 6/38 4/43
9 SMOLSKI Anton BLR 104 26/15 6/38 4/43 33/8

10 DESTHIEUX Simon FRA 103 27/14 4/43 17/24 19/22
11 CLAUDE Fabien FRA 103 17/24 25/16 14/27 7/36
12 LESSER Erik GER 101 18/23 28/13 10/31 8/34
13 LOGINOV Alexandr RUS 97 31/10 17/24 18/23 5/40
14 SEPPALA Tero FIN 94 5/40 8/34 32/9 30/11
15 KUEHN Johannes GER 89 14/27 15/26 24/17 22/19
16 REES Roman GER 88 13/28 23/18 37/4 6/38
17 LEITNER Felix AUT 80 51 7/36 22/19 16/25
18 GUIGONNAT Antonin FRA 78 9/32 13/28 23/18
19 KHALILI Said Karimulla RUS 77 40/1 20/21 8/34 20/21
20 BAKKEN Sivert Guttorm NOR 77 21/20 22/19 20/21 24/17
21 WEGER Benjamin SUI 76 10/31 21/20 16/25
22 PONSILUOMA Martin SWE 73 12/29 11/30 27/14
23 DOLL Benedikt GER 73 22/19 39/2 15/26 15/26
24 KRCMAR Michal CZE 68 4/43 27/14 30/11 46
25 EDER Simon AUT 61 6/38 38/3 21/20 DNS
26 NAWRATH Philipp GER 61 24/17 47 13/28 25/16
27 BORMOLINI Thomas ITA 61 44 29/12 19/22 14/27
28 CLAUDE Florent BEL 58 15/26 57 47 9/32
29 HOFER Lukas ITA 56 20/21 14/27 33/8
30 GIACOMEL Tommaso ITA 48 7/36 41 29/12
31 DUDCHENKO Anton UKR 48 19/22 30/11 26/15
32 SEROKHVOSTOV Daniil RUS 46 25/16 11/30
33 POVARNITSYN Alexander RUS 45 37/4 34/7 12/29 36/5
34 TOMSHIN Vasilii RUS 38 39/2 10/31 36/5
35 ANDERSEN Filip Fjeld NOR 38 50 26/15 18/23
36 PIDRUCHNYI Dmytro UKR 37 32/9 16/25 38/3
37 HORN Philipp GER 34 29/12 32/9 28/13
38 BABIKOV Anton RUS 31 10/31
39 FEMLING Peppe SWE 31 24/17 27/14
40 TSVETKOV Maksim RUS 29 12/29
41 ILIEV Vladimir BUL 28 53 13/28
42 STROLIA Vytautas LTU 26 25/16 33/8 40/1 40/1
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Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

43 LAZOUSKI Dzmitry BLR 25 57 31/10 35/6 32/9
44 DALE Johannes NOR 18 23/18
44 TSYMBAL Bogdan UKR 18 23/18
46 GOW Scott CAN 17 30/11 35/6
47 VARABEI Maksim BLR 17 34/7 31/10
48 HIIDENSALO Olli FIN 15 26/15 DNS
49 DOHERTY Sean USA 13 48 54 55 28/13
50 GOW Christian CAN 12 44 29/12
51 KOBONOKI Tsukasa JPN 10 45 53 31/10
52 NELIN Jesper SWE 10 38/3 34/7 50
53 SCHOMMER Paul USA 9 36/5 48 37/4
54 BOCHARNIKOV Sergey BLR 8 33/8 51
55 BROWN Jake USA 6 35/6 53 60 45
56 BAUER Klemen SLO 6 55 35/6
57 PERROT Eric FRA 5 41 36/5
58 YALIOTNAU Raman BLR 4 37/4 54 DNF
59 DOVZAN Miha SLO 3 47 43 38/3
60 RUNNALLS Adam CAN 2 48 39/2
61 STVRTECKY Jakub CZE 2 54 39/2
62 STEFANSSON Malte SWE 1 40/1 58
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Competitions
1 Oestersund, Women 15km Individual 27 NOV 2021
2 Oestersund, Women 7.5km Sprint 28 NOV 2021
3 Oestersund, Women 7.5km Sprint 2 DEC 2021
4 Oestersund, Women 10km Pursuit 4 DEC 2021
5 Hochfilzen, Women 7.5km Sprint 10 DEC 2021
6 Hochfilzen, Women 10km Pursuit 12 DEC 2021
7 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 7.5km Sprint 16 DEC 2021

8 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 10km Pursuit 18 DEC 2021
9 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 12.5km Mass St 19 DEC 2021
10 Oberhof, Women 7.5km Sprint 7 JAN 2022
11 Oberhof, Women 10km Pursuit 9 JAN 2022
12 Ruhpolding, Women 7.5km Sprint 12 JAN 2022
13 Ruhpolding, Women 10km Pursuit 16 JAN 2022
14 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 15km Individual 21 JAN 2022
15 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 12.5km Mass Start 23 JAN 2022

16 Kontiolahti, Women 7.5km Sprint 5 MAR 2022
17 Kontiolahti, Women 10km Pursuit 6 MAR 2022
18 Otepaeae, Women 7.5km Sprint 11 MAR 2022
19 Otepaeae, Women 12.5km Mass Start 12 MAR 2022
20 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 7.5km Sprint 17 MAR 2022
21 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 10km Pursuit 19 MAR 2022
22 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 12.5km Mass Start 20 MAR 2022

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1 ROEISELAND Marte Olsbu NOR 537 10/31 3/48 12/29 1/60 3/48 1/60 1/60 4/43 6/38 1/60 1/60

2 OEBERG Elvira U25 SWE 449 18/23 8/34 2/54 7/36 17/24 3/48 3/48 1/60 1/60 15/26 7/36

3 ALIMBEKAVA Dzinara BLR 418 4/43 4/43 4/43 10/31 8/34 4/43 6/38 11/30 19/22 4/43 3/48

4 OEBERG Hanna SWE 404 74 1/60 11/30 6/38 5/40 5/40 10/31 3/48 10/31 9/32 2/54

5 HAUSER Lisa Theresa AUT 382 2/54 21/20 1/60 4/43 26/15 23/18 4/43 7/36 9/32 18/23 6/38

6 SOLA Hanna BLR 374 35/6 5/40 3/48 11/30 1/60 2/54 7/36 24/17 12/29 2/54 DNS

7 CHEVALIER-BOUCHET Anais FRA 307 52 2/54 6/38 3/48 60 22/19 25/16 14/27 14/27 6/38 5/40

8 REZTSOVA Kristina RUS 297 8/34 33/8 27/14 31/10 22/19 12/29 5/40 9/32 3/48 7/36 14/27

9 BESCOND Anais FRA 292 28/13 13/28 14/27 2/54 14/27 32/9 2/54 6/38 17/24 23/18

10 DAVIDOVA Marketa U25 CZE 291 1/60 15/26 18/23 16/25 20/21 6/38 62 8/34 11/30 8/34

11 SIMON Julia FRA 255 72 35/6 48 25/16 66 13/28 2/54 2/54 2/54 4/43

12 BRAISAZ-BOUCHET Justine FRA 253 38/3 6/38 17/24 12/29 2/54 14/27 31/10 17/24 15/26 34/7 30/11

13 WIERER Dorothea ITA 246 37/4 23/18 16/25 13/28 33/8 31/10 19/22 10/31 4/43 10/31 15/26

14 HERRMANN Denise GER 239 3/48 25/16 9/32 8/34 13/28 7/36 14/27 38/3 26/15 41

15 BRORSSON Mona SWE 234 11/30 18/23 22/19 18/23 11/30 33/8 30/11 31/10 11/30 22/19 10/31

16 TANDREVOLD Ingrid Landmark NOR 227 20/21 27/14 35/6 15/26 53 15/26 22/19 22/19 17/24 5/40 9/32

17 VOIGT Vanessa U25 GER 224 12/29 38/3 10/31 27/14 27/14 11/30 32/9 19/22 24/14 12/29 12/29

18 NIGMATULLINA Uliana RUS 204 5/40 17/24 29/12 17/24 30/11 17/24 23/18 26/15 7/36 82

19 JISLOVA Jessica CZE 184 58 18/23 34/7 22/19 40/1 29/12 15/26 12/29 5/40 20/21 35/6

20 LIE Lotte BEL 184 15/26 22/19 30/11 19/22 46 25/16 16/25 13/28 13/28 44 32/9

21 VITTOZZI Lisa ITA 182 13/28 43 13/28 20/21 7/36 42 20/21 5/40 27/8 49 DNS

22 HINZ Vanessa GER 166 24/17 60 53 45 10/31 8/34 27/14 15/26 22/18 25/16 31/10

23 MIRONOVA Svetlana RUS 163 25/16 94 20/21 24/17 38/3 34/7 21/20 8/34 18/23 33/8 27/14
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Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

24 PREUSS Franziska GER 160 23/18 7/36 5/40 5/40 18/23 38/3 DNS

25 PERSSON Linn SWE 156 73 9/32 7/36 26/15 28/13 18/23 8/34 DNS 53 38/3

26 MAGNUSSON Anna SWE 155 32/9 20/21 40/1 42 12/29 19/22 12/29 18/23 20/21 61

27 ECKHOFF Tiril NOR 139 30/11 28/13 32/9 28/13 6/38 16/25 11/30 DNS

28 KAZAKEVICH Irina U25 RUS 135 109 79 45 32/9 19/22 9/32 17/24 28/13 29/4 30/11 21/20

29 NILSSON Stina SWE 128 43 55 16/25 10/31 28/13 34/7 16/25 14/27 44

30 DZHIMA Yuliia UKR 126 22/19 50 19/22 14/27 15/26 49 40/1 DNF 28/6 21/20 36/5

31 LIEN Ida U25 NOR 125 77 10/31 28/13 53 4/43 DNS 34/7 43 32/9 19/22

32 EDER Mari FIN 122 31/10 32/9 50 35/6 57 55 9/32 39/2 25/12 8/34 24/17

33 CHEVALIER Chloe FRA 105 48 56 8/34 33/8 25/16 36/5 64 23/18 17/24

34 BILOSIUK Olena UKR 103 24/17 66 24/17 13/28 18/23 25/16 30/2

35 HAECKI Lena SUI 98 50 53 15/26 9/32 31/10 27/14 25/16 42

36 VASNETCOVA Valeriia U25 RUS 92 44 26/15 63 45 28/13 24/17 47 24/17 11/30

37 BENDIKA Baiba LAT 85 26/15 14/27 104 9/32 37/4 78 38/3 37/4

38 BLASHKO Darya UKR 72 49 DNS 68 29/12 20/21 26/10 31/10 22/19

39 LESHCHANKA Iryna BLR 67 78 65 24/17 39/2 44 48 55 DNS 16/25 18/23

40 KALKENBERG Emilie Aagheim U25 NOR 66 7/36 95 31/10 21/20 41 47 62

41 TACHIZAKI Fuyuko JPN 64 14/27 86 87 50 52 40/1 21/20 23/16 72

42 SEMERENKO Valentina UKR 60 17/24 99 60 55 13/28 33/8

43 WEIDEL Anna GER 57 9/32 16/25 DNS 59 52 DNF

44 EGAN Clare USA 55 66 12/29 26/15 46 76 46 30/11

45 MINKKINEN Suvi FIN 53 80 81 79 29/12 24/17 42 29/12 57 29/12

46 HOJNISZ-STAREGA Monika POL 51 60 49 67 35/6 30/11 35/6 DNF 47 13/28

47 HETTICH Janina GER 49 36/5 40/1 25/16 29/12 55 26/15 79 56 48

48 FIALKOVA Ivona SVK 45 89 48 75 62 44 16/25 21/20 41 43

49 STREMOUS Alina MDA 45 55 67 47 48 51 45 39/2 27/14 37/4 16/25

50 HILDEBRAND Franziska GER 45 37/4 21/20 46 20/21

51 KNOTTEN Karoline Offigstad NOR 44 19/22 30/11 36/5 38/3 58 39/2 40/1 54

52 FIALKOVA Paulina SVK 44 39/2 82 100 34/7 20/21 86 27/14 47

53 LUNDER Emma CAN 42 6/38 42 56 37/4 DNS 56 41

54 CHU Yuanmeng U25 CHN 37 75 38/3 57 40/1 39/2 DNS 45 23/18 59 28/13

55 MENG Fanqi U25 CHN 36 21/20 83 65 88 54 25/16

56 PUSKARCIKOVA Eva CZE 30 69 11/30 58 41 49 54 61 55 52
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Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

57 TOMINGAS Tuuli EST 30 41 37/4 21/20 47 54 35/6 103 43 42

58 ZHANG Yan CHN 25 16/25 104 79 87

59 TODOROVA Milena U25 BUL 25 70 41 23/18 DNS 61 52 45 45 34/7

60 KRUCHINKINA Elena BLR 25 40/1 58 42 51 85 32/9 32/9 35/6 49

61 ZUK Kamila U25 POL 22 47 101 41 50 86 69 19/22 45

62 MAEDA Sari JPN 22 97 90 37/4 23/18 97 72 66

63 MOSER Nadia U25 CAN 21 27/14 DNS 52 34/7

64 CHARVATOVA Lucie CZE 21 33/8 54 69 32/9 44 37/4 44 76

65 COLOMBO Caroline FRA 20 70 21/20 50 93

66 AVVAKUMOVA Ekaterina KOR 19 57 62 64 23/18 40/1 84 58 DNS

67 BASERGA Amy U25 SUI 19 49 34/7 71 79 35/6 35/6 48 46

68 KUKLINA Larisa RUS 18 28/13 45 43 36/5 64 74

69 ZDOUC Dunja AUT 18 62 31/10 33/8 43 90 70

70 KLIMINA Darya KAZ 15 76 80 106 74 68 51 26/15

71 DUNKLEE Susan USA 13 DNS 85 93 67 28/13 56

72 TANG Jialin CHN 12 42 66 105 88 29/12 53

73 VINKLARKOVA Tereza U25 CZE 12 63 29/12 54 58 52 56 95

74 GASPARIN Aita SUI 11 68 71 46 30/11 73 85 69

75 BANKES Megan U25 CAN 8 DNS 57 33/8

76 IRWIN Deedra USA 8 98 46 38/3 44 36/5 43 76

77 KLEMENCIC Polona U25 SLO 8 85 87 90 59 51 38/3 48 36/5 55

78 GASPARIN Selina SUI 7 34/7 68 55 49 80 80

79 USHKINA Natalia ROU 5 91 92 53 36/5

80 RIEDER Christina AUT 5 93 36/5 78 90 90

81 ERDAL Karoline U25 NOR 4 49 37/4 78

82 BOTET Paula U25 FRA 4 39/2 39/2

83 BEAUDRY Sarah CAN 2 79 63 39/2 56 107 73 103

84 PILCHUK Alina U25 BLR 1 42 40/1

85 SANFILIPPO Federica ITA 1 43 40/1 73
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Competitions
1 Oestersund, Men 20km Individual 27 NOV 2021
2 Oestersund, Men 10km Sprint 28 NOV 2021
3 Oestersund, Men 10km Sprint 2 DEC 2021
4 Oestersund, Men 12.5km Pursuit 5 DEC 2021
5 Hochfilzen, Men 10km Sprint 10 DEC 2021
6 Hochfilzen, Men 12.5km Pursuit 11 DEC 2021
7 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Men 10km Sprint 17 DEC 2021

8 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Men 12.5km Pursuit 18 DEC 2021
9 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Men 15km Mass Start 19 DEC 2021
10 Oberhof, Men 10km Sprint 7 JAN 2022
11 Oberhof, Men 12.5km Pursuit 9 JAN 2022
12 Ruhpolding, Men 10km Sprint 13 JAN 2022
13 Ruhpolding, Men 12.5km Pursuit 16 JAN 2022
14 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 20km Individual 20 JAN 2022
15 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 15km Mass Start 22 JAN 2022

16 Kontiolahti, Men 10km Sprint 5 MAR 2022
17 Kontiolahti, Men 12.5km Pursuit 6 MAR 2022
18 Otepaeae, Men 10km Sprint 10 MAR 2022
19 Otepaeae, Men 15km Mass Start 12 MAR 2022
20 Oslo Holmenkollen, Men 10km Sprint 18 MAR 2022
21 Oslo Holmenkollen, Men 12.5km Pursuit 19 MAR 2022
22 Oslo Holmenkollen, Men 15km Mass Start 20 MAR 2022

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1 FILLON MAILLET Quentin FRA 461 8/34 32/9 3/48 16/25 7/36 1/60 4/43 1/60 2/54 9/32 1/60

2 JACQUELIN Emilien FRA 449 35/6 4/43 2/54 3/48 6/38 2/54 7/36 9/32 1/60 2/54 17/24

3 SAMUELSSON Sebastian U25 SWE 425 40/1 1/60 1/60 2/54 14/27 3/48 9/32 11/30 9/32 14/27 2/54

4 BOE Tarjei NOR 404 2/54 12/29 8/34 28/13 5/40 5/40 15/26 7/36 3/48 7/36 3/48

5 CHRISTIANSEN Vetle Sjaastad NOR 379 17/24 2/54 5/40 1/60 16/25 19/22 8/34 3/48 5/40 16/25 34/7

6 LAEGREID Sturla Holm U25 NOR 344 1/60 37/4 6/38 DNS 20/21 9/32 5/40 6/38 21/20 3/48 4/43

7 BOE Johannes Thingnes NOR 343 5/40 3/48 9/32 8/34 29/12 18/23 1/60 5/40 20/21 28/13 21/20

8 LATYPOV Eduard RUS 336 7/36 11/30 4/43 11/30 10/31 12/29 2/54 2/54 12/29

9 LOGINOV Alexandr RUS 314 53 10/31 13/28 31/10 4/43 17/24 12/29 18/23 15/26 1/60 5/40

10 KUEHN Johannes GER 279 12/29 14/27 1/60 15/26 21/20 24/17 6/38 4/43 22/19

11 DESTHIEUX Simon FRA 270 3/48 5/40 23/18 27/14 24/17 4/43 13/28 17/24 23/16 47 19/22

12 SMOLSKI Anton BLR 264 19/22 19/22 45 26/15 3/48 6/38 6/38 4/43 11/30 46 33/8

13 CLAUDE Fabien FRA 259 11/30 6/38 25/16 17/24 15/26 25/16 40/1 14/27 14/27 23/18 7/36

14 BAKKEN Sivert Guttorm U25 NOR 226 6/38 8/34 19/22 21/20 36/5 22/19 49 20/21 8/34 25/16 24/17

15 WEGER Benjamin SUI 205 47 15/26 10/31 10/31 13/28 21/20 28/13 16/25 10/31

16 REES Roman GER 204 14/27 65 18/23 13/28 21/20 23/18 47 37/4 28/6 5/40 6/38

17 SEPPALA Tero FIN 197 DNS 16/25 16/25 5/40 29/12 8/34 32/9 32/9 13/28 37/4 30/11

18 DOLL Benedikt GER 188 32/9 18/23 14/27 22/19 60 39/2 24/17 15/26 7/36 38/3 15/26

19 LEITNER Felix AUT 187 20/21 31/10 35/6 51 32/9 7/36 23/18 22/19 4/43 50 16/25

20 NAWRATH Philipp GER 183 80 6/38 38/3 24/17 8/34 47 16/25 13/28 19/22 51 25/16

21 GUIGONNAT Antonin FRA 180 39/2 14/27 20/21 9/32 33/8 13/28 22/19 23/18 16/25 86

22 BORMOLINI Thomas ITA 175 46 26/15 32/9 44 26/15 29/12 17/24 19/22 18/23 13/28 14/27

23 ANDERSEN Filip Fjeld U25 NOR 165 31/10 9/32 37/4 50 3/48 26/15 30/2 10/31 18/23
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24 PONSILUOMA Martin SWE 161 69 79 11/30 12/29 2/54 11/30 71 29/4 57 27/14

25 LESSER Erik GER 157 DNS 44 48 18/23 34/7 28/13 26/15 10/31 27/8 15/26 8/34

26 SEROKHVOSTOV Daniil U25 RUS 157 15/26 23/18 74 63 18/23 25/16 26/10 8/34 11/30

27 KHALILI Said Karimulla U25 RUS 157 27/14 43 33/8 40/1 25/16 20/21 11/30 8/34 25/12 45 20/21

28 EDER Simon AUT 153 16/25 20/21 27/14 6/38 40/1 38/3 34/7 21/20 17/24 55 DNS

29 HOFER Lukas ITA 135 61 45 7/36 20/21 23/18 14/27 30/11 33/8 24/14

30 KRCMAR Michal CZE 127 21/20 63 15/26 4/43 39/2 27/14 48 30/11 30/11 46

31 STROLIA Vytautas LTU 117 18/23 39/2 17/24 25/16 12/29 33/8 38/3 40/1 31/10 40/1

32 PIDRUCHNYI Dmytro UKR 111 28/13 21/20 23/18 32/9 18/23 16/25 44 38/3

33 DUDCHENKO Anton UKR 111 24/17 24/17 44 19/22 27/14 30/11 26/15 26/15

34 CLAUDE Florent BEL 108 25/16 62 37/4 15/26 42 57 56 47 11/30 9/32

35 POVARNITSYN Alexander RUS 104 28/13 37/4 54 34/7 14/27 12/29 22/18 40/1 36/5

36 LAZOUSKI Dzmitry U25 BLR 100 34/7 77 50 57 9/32 31/10 19/22 35/6 27/14 32/9

37 HORN Philipp GER 100 56 17/24 30/11 29/12 22/19 32/9 29/12 28/13

38 GOW Scott CAN 83 4/43 38/3 21/20 30/11 51 35/6 80

39 NELIN Jesper SWE 81 12/29 30/11 31/10 38/3 20/21 34/7 48 50

40 GIACOMEL Tommaso U25 ITA 70 95 42 25/16 7/36 41 41 74 35/6 29/12

41 GOW Christian CAN 70 10/31 22/19 66 38/3 44 36/5 29/12

42 BABIKOV Anton RUS 69 6/38 10/31

43 HIIDENSALO Olli FIN 65 68 53 63 11/30 26/15 70 21/20 DNS

44 FAK Jakov SLO 63 29/12 13/28 60 DNS 68 DNS 18/23 48

45 TOMSHIN Vasilii U25 RUS 56 39/2 39/2 47 10/31 25/16 36/5

46 ILIEV Vladimir BUL 56 83 34/7 29/12 53 83 61 32/9 13/28

47 BROWN Jake USA 54 23/18 25/16 34/7 35/6 49 53 52 60 34/7 45

48 SCHOMMER Paul USA 51 22/19 41 52 36/5 110 35/6 48 24/17 37/4

49 LAPSHIN Timofei KOR 43 29/12 85 69 10/31 50

50 KOBONOKI Tsukasa JPN 42 9/32 76 58 45 66 42 53 41 31/10

51 TSYMBAL Bogdan U25 UKR 40 52 52 93 89 19/22 23/18

52 DALE Johannes U25 NOR 40 26/15 35/6 40/1 23/18

53 DOHERTY Sean USA 34 91 55 59 48 55 54 41 55 20/21 28/13

54 YALIOTNAU Raman BLR 32 85 71 19/22 37/4 37/4 54 39/2 DNF

55 FEMLING Peppe SWE 31 43 47 73 58 24/17 45 27/14 71

56 CHENG Fangming CHN 29 70 96 57 50 74 12/29 47
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Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

57 TSVETKOV Maksim RUS 29 52 12/29

58 STRELOW Justus GER 28 13/28 48

59 ZAHKNA Rene EST 24 51 68 79 85 62 17/24 43

60 PRYMA Artem UKR 24 76 17/24 DNS 66

61 STALDER Sebastian U25 SUI 19 45 56 22/19 DNS DNS 106 101

62 FRATZSCHER Lucas GER 19 22/19 52

63 WINDISCH Dominik ITA 18 72 69 55 42 31/10 46 33/8 42

64 VARABEI Maksim BLR 17 79 46 41 34/7 91 54 31/10

65 STVRTECKY Jakub U25 CZE 16 50 27/14 43 54 72 65 42 39/2

66 BURNOTTE Jules CAN 15 73 28/13 69 97 39/2 52 75

67 DOVZAN Miha SLO 15 37/4 33/8 50 47 57 43 58 38/3 64

68 LABASTAU Mikita U25 BLR 14 89 27/14 41 56 53

69 GUZIK Grzegorz POL 13 66 114 107 28/13 58 95 77

70 BURKHALTER Joscha SUI 12 99 111 110 29/12 41

71 RUNNALLS Adam U25 CAN 12 72 49 48 31/10 39/2 63

72 BAUER Klemen SLO 12 65 66 87 35/6 55 90 43 35/6

73 ELISEEV Matvei RUS 11 30/11 78

74 BOCHARNIKOV Sergey BLR 8 48 60 42 33/8 52 51 73

75 KOMATZ David AUT 8 33/8 80 104 56 49 43 43 89

76 JAEGER Martin SUI 8 33/8 45

77 PERROT Eric U25 FRA 5 46 41 45 36/5 68 74

78 LANGER Thierry BEL 5 59 81 36/5 43 61 60 49

79 VACLAVIK Adam CZE 5 97 104 68 71 82 36/5 44

80 BUTA George ROU 5 36/5 51 53 52 104

81 CRNKOVIC Kresimir CRO 5 86 36/5 96 108 66

82 BIONAZ Didier U25 ITA 3 38/3 94 109 70 49 49

83 STEFANSSON Malte U25 SWE 1 102 49 DNS 53 40/1 57 58 61

84 WRIGHT Campbell U25 NZL 1 64 40/1 92 106 53 56 106
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Competitions

1 Oestersund, Women 15km Individual 27 NOV 2021
2 Oestersund, Women 7.5km Sprint 28 NOV 2021
3 Oestersund, Women 7.5km Sprint 2 DEC 2021
4 Oestersund, Women 4x6km Relay 5 DEC 2021
5 Hochfilzen, Women 7.5km Sprint 10 DEC 2021
6 Hochfilzen, Women 4x6km Relay 11 DEC 2021
7 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 7.5km Sprint 16 DEC 2021
8 Oberhof, Women 7.5km Sprint 7 JAN 2022
9 Oberhof, Mixed Relay 8 JAN 2022

10 Oberhof, Single Mixed Relay 8 JAN 2022

11 Ruhpolding, Women 7.5km Sprint 12 JAN 2022
12 Ruhpolding, Women 4x6km Relay 14 JAN 2022
13 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 15km Individual 21 JAN 2022
14 Antholz-Anterselva, Women 4x6km Relay 22 JAN 2022
15 Kontiolahti, Women 4x6km Relay 3 MAR 2022
16 Kontiolahti, Women 7.5km Sprint 5 MAR 2022
17 Otepaeae, Women 7.5km Sprint 11 MAR 2022
18 Otepaeae, Mixed Relay 13 MAR 2022
19 Otepaeae, Single Mixed Relay 13 MAR 2022
20 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 7.5km Sprint 17 MAR 2022

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 Sweden SWE 3505 362 426 420 360 399 420 413 385 165 155
2 France FRA 3408 309 420 399 420 401 360 398 416 180 105
3 Belarus BLR 3306 350 372 408 390 391 230 383 422 195 165
4 Norway NOR 3271 389 393 352 330 429 270 409 409 210 80
5 Germany GER 3201 409 377 403 310 382 330 350 360 145 135
6 Russia RUS 3189 390 347 347 250 352 390 384 364 155 210
7 Czech Republic CZE 2771 351 379 317 270 331 250 321 337 115 100
8 Ukraine UKR 2743 313 305 295 220 316 310 336 358 110 180
9 Italy ITA 2612 309 311 312 290 343 190 341 291 135 90

10 Austria AUT 2560 323 335 365 150 242 290 284 271 105 195
11 Switzerland SUI 2275 290 268 307 230 240 180 316 239 80 125
12 Finland FIN 2125 190 221 214 170 294 210 309 307 125 85
13 Peoples Rep. of China CHN 2015 344 233 171 180 209 170 217 281 100 110
14 Estonia EST 1977 269 237 228 200 234 220 237 237 90 25
15 Poland POL 1862 271 199 229 140 227 150 235 251 95 65
16 United States USA 1782 157 275 271 190 273 200 253 113 50
17 Canada CAN 1589 314 184 276 210 8 100 237 135 55 70
18 Slovakia SVK 1491 190 153 144 195 160 169 290 75 115
19 Kazakhstan KAZ 1416 201 143 93 130 215 140 209 170 85 30
20 Slovenia SLO 1281 208 139 115 130 130 179 215 70 95
21 Bulgaria BUL 1280 129 181 186 110 160 120 116 183 60 35
22 Japan JPN 1251 175 91 168 160 133 110 201 173 40
23 Moldova MDA 985 127 146 167 101 141 163 65 75
24 Korea KOR 958 136 155 99 142 80 109 127 50 60
25 Romania ROU 924 70 96 68 120 108 90 154 128 45 45
26 Latvia LAT 913 161 173 82 157 104 181 55
27 Belgium BEL 818 126 119 111 95 125 97 145
28 Lithuania LTU 541 116 158 127 140
29 Greenland GRL 33 33
30 Croatia CRO 24 11 11 1 1
31 Great Britain GBR 20 7 13
32 Australia AUS 18 1 17
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Competitions

1 Oestersund, Men 20km Individual 27 NOV 2021
2 Oestersund, Men 10km Sprint 28 NOV 2021
3 Oestersund, Men 10km Sprint 2 DEC 2021
4 Oestersund, Men 4x7.5km Relay 4 DEC 2021
5 Hochfilzen, Men 10km Sprint 10 DEC 2021
6 Hochfilzen, Men 4x7.5km Relay 12 DEC 2021
7 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Men 10km Sprint 17 DEC 2021
8 Oberhof, Men 10km Sprint 7 JAN 2022
9 Oberhof, Mixed Relay 8 JAN 2022

10 Oberhof, Single Mixed Relay 8 JAN 2022

11 Ruhpolding, Men 10km Sprint 13 JAN 2022
12 Ruhpolding, Men 4x7.5km Relay 15 JAN 2022
13 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 20km Individual 20 JAN 2022
14 Antholz-Anterselva, Men 4x7.5km Relay 23 JAN 2022
15 Kontiolahti, Men 4x7.5km Relay 4 MAR 2022
16 Kontiolahti, Men 10km Sprint 5 MAR 2022
17 Otepaeae, Men 10km Sprint 10 MAR 2022
18 Otepaeae, Mixed Relay 13 MAR 2022
19 Otepaeae, Single Mixed Relay 13 MAR 2022
20 Oslo Holmenkollen, Men 10km Sprint 18 MAR 2022

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 Norway NOR 3681 454 436 412 420 386 420 448 415 210 80
2 France FRA 3532 412 421 423 390 400 390 407 404 180 105
3 Russia RUS 3459 376 379 384 360 390 360 413 432 155 210
4 Germany GER 3253 364 385 379 330 414 330 362 409 145 135
5 Sweden SWE 3015 328 365 400 270 369 310 349 304 165 155
6 Belarus BLR 2942 322 298 295 290 402 290 374 311 195 165
7 Ukraine UKR 2687 330 326 280 310 361 270 186 334 110 180
8 Italy ITA 2631 278 310 361 250 343 220 302 342 135 90
9 Austria AUT 2397 354 314 279 150 295 160 323 222 105 195

10 Slovenia SLO 2258 299 311 264 170 287 250 203 309 70 95
11 Czech Republic CZE 2251 274 223 297 210 241 230 246 315 115 100
12 Switzerland SUI 2225 274 293 303 230 245 210 311 154 80 125
13 Canada CAN 2217 342 335 267 140 285 200 317 206 55 70
14 United States USA 2129 276 302 278 200 193 190 295 345 50
15 Finland FIN 2053 143 300 264 190 299 150 242 255 125 85
16 Lithuania LTU 1720 273 262 281 180 251 110 171 192
17 Belgium BEL 1645 211 209 283 160 212 70 225 130 145
18 Japan JPN 1551 270 175 247 110 184 130 247 148 40
19 Bulgaria BUL 1518 119 242 189 60 205 170 199 239 60 35
20 Estonia EST 1362 128 117 134 130 119 180 155 284 90 25
21 Romania ROU 1252 192 156 175 220 108 140 115 56 45 45
22 Slovakia SVK 1212 122 67 121 100 127 100 203 182 75 115
23 Peoples Rep. of China CHN 1162 113 31 182 120 85 90 126 205 100 110
24 Poland POL 1012 119 91 57 80 115 120 51 219 95 65
25 Latvia LAT 866 160 101 99 90 55 80 75 151 55
26 Kazakhstan KAZ 843 126 86 65 70 67 50 122 142 85 30
27 Moldova MDA 818 192 80 86 100 60 82 78 65 75
28 Korea KOR 488 112 51 72 131 12 50 60
29 New Zealand NZL 321 77 101 37 9 88 9
30 Croatia CRO 263 49 105 29 5 75
31 Republic of Serbia SRB 160 19 41 23 77
32 Mongolia MGL 57 57
33 Greece GRE 1 1
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